900442556

03/13/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
SEQUENCE:	3		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apache Golf, Inc. (aka Apache Golf, Inc. DBA Matrix Composite Corporation)		03/05/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MATRIX D, LLC
Street Address:	1240 Rosecrans, Suite 120
City:	Manhattan Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90266
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3803644	OZIK
Registration Number:	3687425	OZIK
Registration Number:	4400894	SHOTMATE
Registration Number:	4748996	VLCT-SP
Registration Number:	4748995	VLCT-ST
Registration Number:	4852082	SPEED RUL-Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6123336798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6123678713

Email:

trademarks-mi@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Barnes & Thornburg LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

225 South Sixth Street, Suite 2800 Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

72570-3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kerry R Thompson - Paralegal

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0005

SIGNATURE:	/Kerry R Thompson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2018	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=Apache - Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Apache - Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Apache - Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Apache - Assignment#page4.tif		
source=Apache - Assignment#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Apache Golf, Inc. (also known as Apache Golf, Inc. DBA Matrix Composite Corporation), a Corporation organized under the laws of California, doing business at 4992 East Hunter Avenue, Anaheim, California 92807 (the Assignor), is the record owner of the Trademark Registrations in Schedule A and may own rights in the common law trademarks listed in Schedule B (collectively, the Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, MATRIX D, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, doing business at 1240 Rosecrans, Suite 120, Manhattan Beach, California 90265 (the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and all title and rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Closing (as defined in that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated in or around February 28, 2018, by and between Assignee and Kenneth A. Krasne, as the court-appointed receiver for Assignor), Assignor hereby assigns, sells, conveys and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, the common law rights to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks with which the Trademarks are used and the registration thereof, all claims for damages by reason of infringement, and the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns.

(E)

11588673 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0007

MATRIX D, LLC APACHE GOLF, INC. (Assignor) (Assignee) By: Kenneth A. Krasne, its Court-Appointed By: LA Golf Partners LLC, its Manager Receiver and Anopley in-Fact Name: Reed Dickens Title: Manager State of (I()) State of County of [] County of United States of America United States of America Signed and sworn to before me on March___, 2018, by _____ Notary Public:

My Commission Expires:

This Trademark Assignment is made as of March 5, 2018.

My Combission Expl

KAREN MENDOZA
Commission # 2122045
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug 2, 2019

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

This Trademark Assignment is made as of March <u>\$\mathcal{L}\$</u>, 2018.

APACHE GOLF, INC. (Assignor)	MATRIX D, LLC (Assignee)		
By: Kenneth A. Krasne, its Court-Appointed Receiver and Attorney-in-Fact By:	By: LA Golf Partners LLC, its Manager By: Name: Reed Dickens Title: Manager		
State of) County of) United States of America)	State of $Califo(nis)$ } County of $Lisfing(RS)$ United States of America		
Signed and sworn to before me on March, 2018, by	Signed and sworn to before me on March 8, 2018, by <u>Keed Doxess</u> .		
Notary Public: My Commission Expires:	Notary Public States (LE 39) Evens My Commission Expires: March 21, 2018		



<u>Schedule A</u>

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
OZIK	United States	3,803,644	6/15/2010
OZIK	United States	3,687,425	9/22/2009
SHOTMATE	United States	4,400,894	9/10/2013
VLCT-SP	United States	4,748,996	06/02/2015
VLCT-ST	United States	4,748,995	06/02/2015
SPEED RUL-Z	United States	4,852,082	11/10/2015

Œ)

Schedule B

Common Law Trademarks and Logos

#BRING OUT THE WARRIOR

ACT

ALTUS TOUR

ANGULAR VELOCITY FULCRUM

ASYMETRIC CROSSPLY TECHNOLOGY

AVF

BLACK TIE

DEUS

DEUS HD

DEUS TOUR-H

F15

GEF

GRADIENT ENERGY FLOW TECHNOLOGY

INTERPLY

INTERPLY HYBRID TECHNOLOGY

INTERPLY TECHNOLOGY WITH EXTENDED HD

LIGHTER THAN AIR

LTA

LUX

LUX LTA

M5

MARU

MATRIX

MATRIX SHAFTS

MFS

MFS 5

MFS MATRIX FLIGHT SYSTEM

MFS SERIES

MFS XS

MFS5

PROGRAM F15

PZ

Q5

RED TIE

REIGN

REIGN SILVER

SPEED OPS-GEF TECHNOLOGY

THE HD DESIGN

TIP TORSIONAL RESISTANCE

TP7HDe

TPHDe

TTR

TTR

VELOX

WHITE TIE

X5

ZIZON







fin 31913908v3



TRADEMARK REEL: 006294 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 03/13/2018